
PENN NATIONAL - July 21, 2012 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 5 Furlongs On Turf Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)
Purse: $24,000
Plus: $960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,960
Value of Race: $24,960 1st $14,400, 2nd $5,760, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,440, 5th $720
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 6:30 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Jul12 8CT2

11Jul12 5PEN3

23May12 4CT1

4Jul12 4PEN8

30Dec11 5PEN8

18Apr12 5PEN1

12
5
7
1
3

11

Red Pete (Otero, William)
Braulio (Tunon, Jordano)
Rockin in Dixie (Quinones, Angel)
Pleasure Boat (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
I Am Not Who I Was (Diaz, Vladimir)
Coco Point (Potts, Clinton)

118
118
120
119
118
118

L bf
L b
L b
L
L bf
L bf

6
3
4
1
2
5

3
1
6
4
5
2

34

47

2Head

53

6
1Head

21 1/2

412

1Head

54

6
33 1/2

25

33

1Head

51/2

6
47

11 1/4

21 1/4

35 3/4

4Neck

53/4

6

2.50
1.20*
5.00

30.50
6.60
5.30

3w, clear 1/16, drvng
angled out, late gain
slow st, rail, wknd
wide turn, some gain
rail, no factor
2 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.06 44.99 Final Time: 57.30
Split Times: (22:93) (12:31)
Run-Up: 36 feet

Winner: Red Pete, Chestnut Gelding, by Delaware Township out of Savannah Miss, by Broad Brush. Foaled Mar 25, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Padua Stables. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Braulio New Trainer: Jamie Ness New Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 12 - Red Pete: $12,500; 5 - Braulio: $12,500; 7 - Rockin in Dixie: $12,500; 1 - Pleasure Boat: $12,500; 3 - I Am Not Who
I Was: $12,500; 11 - Coco Point: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Baltimore Raven (Off-Turf), Bubbalewski (Stewards), Bubber (Stewards), Devereux (Stewards), McCarty (Stewards),
Quiescent Hit (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $16,902
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
12 Red Pete 7.00 3.00 2.60

5 Braulio 2.80 2.40
7 Rockin in Dixie 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 12-5 15.60 10,478
$2.00 Trifecta 12-5-7 36.40 7,161
$2.00 Daily Double 3-12 15.40 4,492
$2.00 Superfecta 12-5-7-1 191.20 3,202

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin
12 Red Pete 3 3Head 2Head 2Head 11 1/4

5 Braulio 1 44 1/4 45 35 21 1/4

7 Rockin in Dixie 6 2Head 1Head 1Head 32 1/2

1 Pleasure Boat 4 511 1/4 517 515 48 1/4

3 I Am Not Who I Was 5 614 1/4 621 615 1/2 58 1/2

11 Coco Point 2 1Head 31 1/2 48 69 1/4

Trainers: 12 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Tracy, Jim; 1 - Craig, Gary; 3 - King, Lawrence; 11 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 12 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -James C. Wolf; 7 - Girdner, Paul K. and Jones, Reginald C.; 1 -Gary Craig; 3 - Pair Of Kings Stable; 11 - Stevark
Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes
RED PETE stalked three wide from the outset, moved clear in midstretch and held under urging. BRAULIO was taken in hand following an alert break,
angled out nearing the stretch while moving and finished with good energy outside. ROCKIN IN DIXIE was a step slow from the gate then was sent up to vie
inside the early leader, opened a short lead into the turn then weakened through the final sixteenth. PLEASURE BOAT was slow early, came well out into
the track on the turn and made up some ground. I AM NOT WHO I WAS fell back after the break, lagged inside and failed to menace. COCO POINT made
the early pace between horses to the turn then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/21/2012&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/21/2012&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

