## PENN NATIONAL - July 21, 2012 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 5 Furlongs On Turf Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

**Purse:** \$24,000

Plus: \$960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$24,960

Value of Race: \$24,960 1st \$14,400, 2nd \$5,760, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,440, 5th \$720

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good Off at: 6:30 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Jul12 8CT2	12	Red Pete (Otero, William)	118	L bf	6	3	3 <sup>4</sup>	21 1/2	2 <sup>5</sup>	1 1 1/4	2.50	3w, clear 1/16, drvng
11Jul12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	5	Braulio (Tunon, Jordano)	118	Lb	3	1	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>12</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	21 1/4	1.20*	angled out, late gain
23May12 4CT1	7	Rockin in Dixie (Quinones, Angel)	120	Lb	4	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5.00	slow st, rail, wknd
4Jul12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	1	Pleasure Boat (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	119	L	1	4	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	30.50	wide turn, some gain
30Dec11 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	3	I Am Not Who I Was (Diaz, Vladimir)	118	L bf	2	5	6	6	6	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	6.60	rail, no factor
18Apr12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	11	Coco Point (Potts, Clinton)	118	L bf	5	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	6	5.30	2 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.06 44.99 Final Time: 57.30

**Split Times:** (22:93) (12:31)

Run-Up: 36 feet

Winner: Red Pete, Chestnut Gelding, by Delaware Township out of Savannah Miss, by Broad Brush. Foaled Mar 25, 2006 in Florida.

Breeder: Padua Stables. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): Braulio New Trainer: Jamie Ness New Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 12 - Red Pete: \$12,500; 5 - Braulio: \$12,500; 7 - Rockin in Dixie: \$12,500; 1 - Pleasure Boat: \$12,500; 3 - I Am Not Who

I Was: \$12,500; 11 - Coco Point: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Baltimore Raven (Off-Turf), Bubbalewski (Stewards), Bubber (Stewards), Devereux (Stewards), McCarty (Stewards),

Quiescent Hit (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$16,902

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12	Red Pete	7.00	3.00	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	12-5	15.60	10,478
5	Braulio		2.80	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	12-5-7	36.40	7,161
7	Rockin in Dixie			2.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	3-12	15.40	4,492
					\$2.00 Superfecta	12-5-7-1	191.20	3,202

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview										
Pgm H	lorse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin				
12 R	ed Pete	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/4				
5 B	raulio	1	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>				
7 R	ockin in Dixie	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>				
1 P	leasure Boat	4	5 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>17</sup>	5 <sup>15</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/4</sup>				
3 17	Am Not Who I Was	5	6 <sup>14</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>21</sup>	6 <sup>15</sup> 1/2	58 1/2				
11 C	oco Point	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/4</sup>				

Trainers: 12 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Tracy, Jim; 1 - Craig, Gary; 3 - King, Lawrence; 11 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 12 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - James C. Wolf; 7 - Girdner, Paul K. and Jones, Reginald C.; 1 - Gary Craig; 3 - Pair Of Kings Stable; 11 - Stevark

Stable, Inc.;

## **Footnotes**

RED PETE stalked three wide from the outset, moved clear in midstretch and held under urging. BRAULIO was taken in hand following an alert break, angled out nearing the stretch while moving and finished with good energy outside. ROCKIN IN DIXIE was a step slow from the gate then was sent up to vie inside the early leader, opened a short lead into the turn then weakened through the final sixteenth. PLEASURE BOAT was slow early, came well out into the track on the turn and made up some ground. I AM NOT WHO I WAS fell back after the break, lagged inside and failed to menace. COCO POINT made the early pace between horses to the turn then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.